

na-24-2005

PATENT REC COVI		nomey Docket No.: S603.12-0043 dio
To the Commissioner for Patenta	103067646	ices - Please record the attached copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Svedala Limited (2) (3) 		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Metso Minerals (UK) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address: Street Address: Stocks House, North Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City: Leatherhead Post Code: KT22 7AX
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		County: Surrey Country: United Kingdom
Execution Date: May 4, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	eather with a new application, the	4B. Patent No.(s) 6,308,834 Additional numbers etteched? [1 Ves [V] No.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> 312 South Third Street City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP 55415-1002		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/19/05		
David R. Fairbairn Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents and documents and documents are considered to the control of the control o		' Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]

08/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000014 6308834

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 4 day of MAY

2005

BETWEEN:

- 1. Svedala Limited, of Stocks House, North Street, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7AX, British Company No. 2461517, whose registered office is at Parkfield Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 1QJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"); and
- Metso Minerals (UK) Limited, of Stocks House, North Street, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7AX, British Company No. 1142030, whose registered office is at Parkfield Road, Rugby, Warwickshire CV21 1QJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents and Patent Application details of which are given in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Application") in respect of an Invention described in the specifications thereof (the term "Invention" being deemed to include each and every feature and invention disclosed in the Patents and Application)
- B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

1

AGREED TERMS:

In consideration of the sum of one pound (£1.00) paid by the Assignee to 1.

the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the

Assignor hereby assigns all property, right, title and interest in and to the

Patents and Application to the Assignee absolutely together with all

rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same,

including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all

infringements of the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.

2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all

such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts

and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect

to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes

the registered proprietor of the Patents and Application.

This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance 3.

with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written

above.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

Svedala Limited

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0341 Director

Director/Company Secretary

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Australia 702208

Canada CA 2229663

Finland 844911 (European patent)

France 844911 (European patent)

Germany 844911 (European patent)

Peru 1452

Poland 181786

South Africa 96/6966

Sweden 844911 (European patent)

UK 2304297

USA 6308834

PATENT APPLICATION

TERRITORY APPLICATION NUMBER

Chile CL 1450-96

NO NOTARISATION OR LEGALISATION REQUIRED

3

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0342